

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**  
**to**  
**EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR SERVICES AS GENERAL MANAGER OF**  
**MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT**  
**(JOONE K. LOPEZ)**

This **AMENDMENT NO. 1** to *EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR SERVICES AS GENERAL MANAGER OF MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT*, dated May 17, 2012 (“Agreement”), is made and entered into as of **November 15, 2012**, by and between MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT (“District”), a California special district, and JOONE K. LOPEZ (“Employee”). District and Employee are sometimes referred to in this Amendment No. 1 together as “parties.”

RECITALS

A. The District Board of Directors has determined to increase Employee’s current annual salary of \$179,900 by \$10,794, resulting in a revised annual salary of \$190,694, to be effective as of November 1, 2012.

B. The parties wish to memorialize the Board action by entering into this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

The parties agree as follows:

1. **Section 3, COMPENSATION;RELOCATION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT**, of the Agreement is replaced with the following:

“SECTION 3. COMPENSATION. Commencing November 1, 2012, District agrees to pay Employee for services rendered pursuant hereto at a rate of One Hundred Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars (\$190,694.00) annually, payable in bi-weekly installments.”

2. Other than as set forth in this Amendment No. 1, all other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is deemed effective as of November 15, 2012.

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT

By:   
Larry McKenney, President  
Board of Directors

EMPLOYEE

  
Joane K. Lopez